## 506999344 11/30/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7046184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>		
XIN JIN	11/26/2021		
ZHIWEI ZHONG	11/26/2021		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAC MICROTECH (CHANGZHOU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.3 CHANGCAO ROAD, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL ZONE, WUJIN DISTRICT, CHANGZHOU CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE, P.R. CHINA
City:	CHANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17536108				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@uni-intel.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL WIERSCH
Address Line 1: 2401 RIPPEY RD

Address Line 4: LOOMIS, CALIFORNIA 95650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020A1249US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. WIERSCH		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Wiersch #55996/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2020A1249US1Ass#page1.tif source=2020A1249US1Ass#page2.tif source=2020A1249US1Ass#page3.tif

PATENT 506999344 REEL: 058233 FRAME: 0823

Attorney Docket No.: 2020A1249US1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinaf an invention entitled:	ter referred to as Assignor(s	)) have made
SOUNDING DEVICE		
for which I/We executed an application for United States filed an application for United States Letters Patent on		
WHEREAS, AAC Microtech (Changzhou) Co., Ltd. a cor address is No.3 changcao road, Hi-TECH Industrial Zone, Wujin Province, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is defand interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent.	District, Changzhou City, Jie sirous of securing the entire e world, and in and to the ap	angsu right, title, plication for
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and value from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), had over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this inver-	ive sold, assigned, transferre Assignee, its lawful success	ed, and set ors and
filed (if any), and this application, and all divisions, Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereo to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Le for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues to request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unicountry whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described in the invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accomment;	and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof, a (if any), as well as all rights etters Patent which may here ich may be granted on this in hereof; and I/We hereby autited States and any official or ribed above, to issue all Letter.	and all rights and all rights to claim safter be filed nvention in horize and f any foreign ers Patent
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full rig Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute an Assignment;	ht to convey the interest ass ny agreement in conflict with	Igned by this this
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/V communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any factinvention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, or make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execute Assignee, its successors and assigns.	its known to me/us respecting when called upon to do so let to perfect the title to this in continuation, and reissue appet d Assignee, its successors and the United States and any	ig this o, execute ovention in olications, and assigns, foreign
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert he filled) the filing date and application number of	ere in parentheses (Application	on No,

A 55	*	****	*	×	
РА		pe 3	<b>N</b> 8	5	

Attorney Docket No.: 2020A1249US1

US Rights Page 2

į	Ì	٦	١	ŕ	É	١	r	ì	Ė	C	١	r	٠	

Name:

Xin Jin

Address:

A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road,

South Hi-tech Industrial Park,

Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057

P.R.China

Signature:

 $\propto$ in  $\int$ 

Date:

2021. 11.26

#### PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 2020A1249US1

**US Rights** Page 3

Inventor:

Name: Zhiwei Zhong

A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center Shenzhen Branch, No. 6 Yuexing 3rd Road, South Hi-tech Industrial Park, Address:

Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057

P.R.China

Signature: Zhiu/ek

2021.11.2b Date: